The term of this Agreement begins on December 1, 2025, and shall run through June 30, 2028, 
unless amended by written agreement or terminated earlier under the provisions.   

3. COMPENSATION / PAYMENT. 
Total compensation for Company’s services under this Agreement shall be a maximum amount 
not to exceed NINETY-FIVE THOUSAND AND NO/100 DOLLARS ($95,000.00), plus tax if ap-
plicable, unless modified by a written amendment to this Agreement. This is the maximum amount 
to be paid under this Agreement for the work described in Section 1 above, and shall not be 
exceeded without the prior written authorization of the City in the form of an executed amendment

[...]

In the event of such termination, the City shall pay the Contractor for all work 
previously authorized and performed prior to the termination date. 

5. COMPENSATION/PAYMENT.   

A. COMPENSATION.  Total compensation for Contractor’s services under this 
Contract shall be a maximum amount not to exceed SEVEN HUNDRED SIXTY-
TWO THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED FOUR AND 81/100 DOLLARS 
($762,704.81), plus sales tax if applicable, unless modified by a written 
amendment to this Contract.  This is the maximum amount to be paid under this 
Contract for the work described in Section 1 above, and shall not be exceeded 

City of Spokane 

PUBLIC WORKS AGREEMENT

[...]

Concurrent with construction of AICC improvements within the lease area, 

the AICC shall construct park improvements within High Bridge Park, including 

but not limited to: a public restroom, public parking and/or trailhead, and a public 

playground.  These improvements must have a value of no less than Eight 

Hundred Ninety-Six Thousand Dollars ($896,000.00), which is the median 

broker’s opinion of value of the lease area.  These improvements shall be 

considered the Quantifiable Net Improvement to Parks required to grant the 

requested land lease.  Upon substantial completion of these improvements,